	1. Agency	of Env	Conservat	90000000	vision/Pr	30 MARC 18720		ew York	State REPORT	3. 0	ri NY02561		4. X Orig	ē.	5. Case N	0.		Inciden	nt No. 25504
	7. Report Day	8. Date	Conservat	9. Report				The freeze and the same	by Judicial				13. Day		Date			15. Tin	
	Thu.		24 202	332000000000000000000000000000000000000	0	n/From:		Mo.	Day Y	ě	J., 1110.	To:		CO CONTRACTOR	10. Di	ay	Yr.	Automorph Co.	1000
	16. Incident Typ	-				17. Bus	siness N	ame			18. Weapon	(s)							A.
INCIDENT	BECI - Sm	all Gam	e - Other			STATES CO.					Firearms	1000	irms						71
<u> </u>	19. Incident Add	dress (Stree	t No., Street Na	me, Bldg. No.,	Apt. No	.)			20). City,	State, Zip (The state of the s	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	21.	Location C	ode			B.
žΙ	37 Beckwit								S	outh	port, NY	, 1487	1		Ch	emur	ıg		
	22. OFF. NO.	LAW	SECTION/SU	JB	CL	CAT	DEG	ATT			NAME OF O		4.0	1	CTS	23. No.	of Victin	ms	C.
	1																0		
	2															24. No.	of Susp	ects	D.
	3																2		
	25. Person Type	e: CO = Co	mplainant OT:	Other PI = F	Person I	nterviewed	PR = P	erson Repo	ting WI = Witn	ess	NI = Not Inter	viewed V	/I = Victim	26. Vi	ctim also co	omplaina	ant Y	□N	E.
2	TYPE/NO	NAME	LAST, FIRST, M	IDDLE, TITLE)	Date of Birt	th ST	REET NO.,	STREET NAME	, BLD	G. NO., APT.	NO., CITY	Y, STATE, Z	ZIP	T	ELEPHO	ONE NO.		
SON	001		27												BUS	SINESS			F.
ER	CO1														RES	SIDENC	E		
0	PI1		27												BUS	SINESS			G.
ATE	PII																		
000	PI2														BUS	SINESS			H.
ASSOCIATED PERSONS	FIZ																		
	PI3														BUS	SINESS			I.
	V22759634		7	T		-		-		-				CORP.	E				
Σ	27. Date of Birth		28. Age	29. Sex	30. Ra	ite 🗌 Blad	k □ o	ther H	thnic ispanic Unk		2. Handicap Yes	33. Res	idence Stat		Temp. F		eign Nat Other		J.
VICTIM				U		ian 🗌 Asia			on-Hispanic	-	No	Com	muter 🔲 I	Military	/ Home	eless	Unk.		5.000
	34. Victim DID r				Services	s pursuant to					NO		38. Appa	rent C	ondition			\dashv	K.
O		Longo, N	Last, First, Midd	le)			37.7	Alias/Nickna	me/Maiden Nam	e (Las	St, First, Middle	e)	☐ Impair	ed Dru	igs Me	ental Dis	U	nk.	
PERSON	The state of the	CONTROL OF THE PARTY	reet Name, Bldg	No Apt No	City St	tate 7ip))				40 PI	hone No.				Alco Inj.	/III 🗀	App Non	m .	L.
DP	37 Beckwith				,,	,						☐ Ho	me						M.
STE	42. Date of Birth		43. Age	44. Sex	45. Ra	ce	1915 - 275000	46. E	thnic	4	7. Skin			48. Oc	ccupation			-	IVI.
RRESTED	Mo. a a	у 🏣	34	M M □ F		ite Blac			Hispanic 🔲 Un Non-Hispanic	k. L	Light Medium	Dark D	Unk.		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				N.
SAF	49. Height	50. V	Veight 51	4	Eyes	53. Glass	ses	54.	Build	55	5. Employer/S		56	. Addr	ess				
MISSING/A	6-1 in	_	В	LK		Yes	☐ Cont		Small 📙 Larg Medium	е									
S									Misc.									\neg	1
Ξ	57. Scars/Marks	s/Tattoos (E	escribe)					58	. IVIISC.									- 1	1
Σ	Y MED. THE MEDICAL STREET STREET							58	. IVISC.										2
Ξ	57. Scars/Marks 59. Victim or Suspect No.	Propert	y Property	Quantity/ Measure		Make or Drug Type		Model		erial No	0.		Desc	cription	n		Value		2
W	59. Victim or Suspect No.	Proper Status	y Property Type Wildlife	Measure TA1 EA	N. S.	Drug Type TA Other				erial No	0.	10/30/24 L	Desi			e e	\$0.00)	2
6. E	59. Victim or Suspect No. SU1	Propert Status TA Held Held	y Property Type Wildlife	Measure TA1EA 1 EA		Drug Type TA Other Other		Model	Se	erial No	0.	10/30/24 LI	ive Racoon seiz	ed and t	transferred to		\$0.00 \$0.00)	3
6. E	59. Victim or Suspect No. SU1 SU1 SU1	Propert Status TA Held Held Lab	y Property Type S TWildlife Wildlife Firearms	Measure TAILEAU 1 EA 1 EA		Drug Type TA Other Other Other	_	Model CT4-2A	Se CT698			10/30/24 LI 10/30/24 D	Ive Racoon seiz	ed and t	transferred to	e P	\$0.00)	
6. E	59. Victim or Suspect No. SU1 SU1 SU1 60. Vehicle Status	Propert Status TA Held Held Lab	y Property Type Wildlife	Measure TA1 EA 1 EA 1 EA	Full	Drug Type TA Other Other	_	Model	Se CT698		65. Va	10/30/24 LI 10/30/24 D	ive Racoon seiz	ed and t	transferred to	e P	\$0.00 \$0.00)	3
ROPERTY	59. Victim or Suspect No. SU1 SU1 SU1 60. Vehicle Status TABLE W	Proper Status TA Held Held Lab 61.1	y Property Type S Wildlife Wildlife Firearms License Plate No.	Measure TA1 EA 1 EA 1 EA	Full 📗	Other Other Other Other Other	_	Model CT4-2A 63. Exp. Yr	Se CT698		65. Va	10/30/24 LI 10/30/24 D	ive Racoon seiz	ed and t	transferred to	e Serial	\$0.00 \$0.00)	3 4 5
ROPERTY	59. Victim or Suspect No. SU1 SU1 SU1 60. Vehicle Status TABLE W	Proper Status TA Held Held Lab 61.1	y Property Type S TWildlife Wildlife Firearms	Measure TA1 EA 1 EA 1 EA	Full	Other Other Other Other Other	_	Model CT4-2A	Se CT698			10/30/24 LI 10/30/24 D	ive Racoon seiz	ed and t	transferred to	e Serial	\$0.00 \$0.00)	3 4
ROPERTY	59. Victim or Suspect No. SU1 SU1 SU1 60. Vehicle Status TABLE W	Propert Status TA Held Held Lab 61.	y Property Type S Twildlife Wildlife Firearms License Plate No	Measure TA1 EA 1 EA 1 EA	Full 📗	Other Other Other Other Other	_	Model CT4-2A 63. Exp. Yr	Se CT698	Туре	65. Va	10/30/24 LI 10/30/24 D alue	ive Racoon seiz	ed and t	transferred to	F Serial	\$0.00 \$0.00)	3 4 5
ROPERTY	59. Victim or Suspect No. SU1 SU1 SU1 SU1 60. Vehicle Status TABLE W 66. Veh. Yr.	Propert Status TA Held Held Lab 61.	y Property Type S Twildlife Wildlife Firearms License Plate No	Measure TA1 EAJ 1 EA 1 EA 1 EA Pai	Full 📗	Other Other Other Other Other	_	Model CT4-2A 63. Exp. Yr	Se CT698	Туре	65. Va	10/30/24 LI 10/30/24 D alue	ive Racoon seiz	ed and t	transferred to	e Serial	\$0.00 \$0.00)	3 4 5 6
PROPERTY	59. Victim or Suspect No. SU1 SU1 SU1 SU1 60. Vehicle Status TABLE W 66. Veh. Yr. 71. Color(s	Proper Status TA Held Held Lab 61.	y Property Type S T.Wildlife Wildlife Firearms License Plate No	Measure TA1.EA J 1 EA 1 EA 1 EA Pai	Full [] tial [] 68. Mo	Other Other Other Other del		Model CT4-2A 63. Exp. Yr 69. Style	CT698 64. Plate	Type	65. Va 70. VIN. '3. Vehicle No	10/30/24 LI 10/30/24 D alue	Ive Racoon seiz	eed and t	ransferred to		\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00)	3 4 5 6
PROPERTY	59. Victim or Suspect No. SU1 SU1 SU1 60. Vehicle Status TABLE W 66. Veh. Yr. 71. Color(s	Proper Status TA Held Held Lab 61.	y Property Type S T.Wildlife Wildlife Firearms License Plate No	Measure TA1.EA J 1 EA 1 EA 1 EA Pai	Full [] tial [] 68. Mo	Other Other Other Other del		Model CT4-2A 63. Exp. Yr 69. Style	CT698 64. Plate	Type	65. Va 70. VIN. '3. Vehicle No	10/30/24 LI 10/30/24 D alue	Ive Racoon seiz	eed and t	ransferred to		\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00)	3 4 5 6 7
PROPERTY	59. Victim or Suspect No. SU1 SU1 SU1 SU1 60. Vehicle Status TABLE W 66. Veh. Yr. 71. Color(s	Proper Status TA Held Held Lab 61.	y Property Type S T.Wildlife Wildlife Firearms License Plate No	Measure TA1.EA J 1 EA 1 EA 1 EA Pai	Full [] tial [] 68. Mo	Other Other Other Other del		Model CT4-2A 63. Exp. Yr 69. Style	CT698 64. Plate	Type	65. Va 70. VIN. '3. Vehicle No	10/30/24 LI 10/30/24 D alue	Ive Racoon seiz	eed and t	ransferred to		\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00)	3 4 5 6 7 8
PROPERTY	59. Victim or Suspect No. SU1 SU1 SU1 SU1 60. Vehicle Status TABLE W 66. Veh. Yr. 71. Color(s	Proper Status TA Held Held Lab 61.	y Property Type S T.Wildlife Wildlife Firearms License Plate No	Measure TA1.EA J 1 EA 1 EA 1 EA Pai	Full [] tial [] 68. Mo	Other Other Other Other del		Model CT4-2A 63. Exp. Yr 69. Style	CT698 64. Plate	Type	65. Va 70. VIN. '3. Vehicle No	10/30/24 LI 10/30/24 D alue	Ive Racoon seiz	eed and t	ransferred to		\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00)	3 4 5 6 7 8
PROPERTY	59. Victim or Suspect No. SU1 SU1 SU1 SU1 60. Vehicle Status TABLE W 66. Veh. Yr. 71. Color(s	Proper Status TA Held Held Lab 61.	y Property Type S T.Wildlife Wildlife Firearms License Plate No	Measure TA1.EA J 1 EA 1 EA 1 EA Pai	Full [] tial [] 68. Mo	Other Other Other Other del		Model CT4-2A 63. Exp. Yr 69. Style	CT698 64. Plate	Type	65. Va 70. VIN. '3. Vehicle No	10/30/24 LI 10/30/24 D alue	Ive Racoon seiz	eed and t	ransferred to		\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00)	3 4 5 6 7 8
PROPERTY	59. Victim or Suspect No. SU1 SU1 SU1 SU1 60. Vehicle Status TABLE W 66. Veh. Yr. 71. Color(s	Proper Status TA Held Held Lab 61.	y Property Type S T.Wildlife Wildlife Firearms License Plate No	Measure TA1.EA J 1 EA 1 EA 1 EA Pai	Full [] tial [] 68. Mo	Other Other Other Other del		Model CT4-2A 63. Exp. Yr 69. Style	CT698 64. Plate	Type	65. Va 70. VIN. '3. Vehicle No	10/30/24 LI 10/30/24 D alue	Ive Racoon seiz	eed and t	ransferred to		\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00)	3 4 5 6 7 8 9
PROPERTY	59. Victim or Suspect No. SU1 SU1 SU1 SU1 60. Vehicle Status TABLE W 66. Veh. Yr. 71. Color(s	Proper Status TA Held Held Lab 61.	y Property Type S T.Wildlife Wildlife Firearms License Plate No	Measure TA1.EA J 1 EA 1 EA 1 EA Pai	Full [] tial [] 68. Mo	Other Other Other Other del		Model CT4-2A 63. Exp. Yr 69. Style	CT698 64. Plate	Type	65. Va 70. VIN. '3. Vehicle No	10/30/24 LI 10/30/24 D alue	Ive Racoon seiz	eed and t	ransferred to		\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00)	3 4 5 6 7 8 9
PROPERTY	59. Victim or Suspect No. SU1 SU1 SU1 SU1 60. Vehicle Status TABLE W 66. Veh. Yr. 71. Color(s	Proper Status TA Held Held Lab 61.	y Property Type S T.Wildlife Wildlife Firearms License Plate No	Measure TA1.EA J 1 EA 1 EA 1 EA Pai	Full [] tial [] 68. Mo	Other Other Other Other del		Model CT4-2A 63. Exp. Yr 69. Style	CT698 64. Plate	Type	65. Va 70. VIN. '3. Vehicle No	10/30/24 LI 10/30/24 D alue	Ive Racoon seiz	eed and t	ransferred to		\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00)	3 4 5 6 7 8 9
PROPERTY	59. Victim or Suspect No. SU1 SU1 SU1 SU1 60. Vehicle Status TABLE W 66. Veh. Yr. 71. Color(s	Proper Status TA Held Held Lab 61.	y Property Type S T.Wildlife Wildlife Firearms License Plate No	Measure TA1.EA J 1 EA 1 EA 1 EA Pai	Full [] tial [] 68. Mo	Other Other Other Other del		Model CT4-2A 63. Exp. Yr 69. Style	CT698 64. Plate	Type	65. Va 70. VIN. '3. Vehicle No	10/30/24 LI 10/30/24 D alue	Ive Racoon seiz	eed and t	ransferred to		\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00)	3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
PROPERTY	59. Victim or Suspect No. SU1 SU1 SU1 SU1 60. Vehicle Status TABLE W 66. Veh. Yr. 71. Color(s	Proper Status TA Held Held Lab 61.	y Property Type S T.Wildlife Wildlife Firearms License Plate No	Measure TA1.EA J 1 EA 1 EA 1 EA Pai	Full [] tial [] 68. Mo	Other Other Other Other del		Model CT4-2A 63. Exp. Yr 69. Style	CT698 64. Plate	Type	65. Va 70. VIN. '3. Vehicle No	10/30/24 LI 10/30/24 D alue	Ive Racoon seiz	eed and t	ransferred to		\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00)	3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
NARRATIVE PROPERTY	59. Victim or Suspect No. SU1 SU1 SU1 60. Vehicle Status TABLE W 66. Veh. Yr. 71. Color(s	Proper Status TA Held Held Lab 61. 67. I	y Property Type Wildlife Wildlife Firearms License Plate No Make 72	Measure TA1.EA 1 EA 1 EA 1 EA Pai Towed By: To: wed multiple co	Full [] tial [] 68. Mo	Other Other Other Other del	lly posse	Model CT4-2A 63. Exp. Yr 69. Style	CT698 64. Plate	Type - 7	70. VIN. 73. Vehicle No	10/30/24 LI 10/30/24 D alue	Ive Racoon seiz	eed and t	ransferred to		\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00		3 4 5 6 7 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 TOTAL Buse cover
NARRATIVE PROPERTY	59. Victim or Suspect No. SU1 SU1 SU1 60. Vehicle Status TABLE W 66. Veh. Yr. 71. Color(s 74 R8.dispatch and	Proper Status TA Held Held Lab 61. 67.1	y Property Type S Twildlife Wildlife Firearms License Plate No Make 72 email have received the second seco	Measure TA1.EA 1 EA 1 EA 1 EA 2. Towed By: To: wed multiple co	Full [] tial [] 68. Mo	Other	lly posse	Model CT4-2A 63. Exp. Yr 69. Style	CT698 64. Plate	Type - 7	70. VIN. 73. Vehicle No	10/30/24 LI 10/30/24 D alue	Ive Racoon seiz	eed and t	ransferred to		\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00		3 4 5 6 7 8 8 9 10 11 12 13 TOTAL B
NARRATIVE PROPERTY	59. Victim or Suspect No. SU1 SU1 SU1 60. Vehicle Status TABLE W 66. Veh. Yr. 71. Color(s 74 R8.dispatch and	Proper Status TA Held Held Lab 61. 67.1	y Property Type S Twildlife Wildlife Firearms License Plate No Make 72 email have received the property of t	Measure TA1 EA 1 EA 1 EA 1 EA 2. Towed By: To: ved multiple co	Full [] tial [] 68. Mo	Other Other Other 62. State del 76. NYSPI	lly posse	Model CT4-2A 63. Exp. Yr 69. Style	cT698 64. Plate ons, and an unla	Type 7	70. VIN. 73. Vehicle No	10/30/24 U 10/30/24 D adue	ive Raccon selz ive Gray squirm belta Level Defe	eed and t	ransferred to	ial media	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	85.	3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 TOTAL Buse coversheet 1
NARRATIVE PROPERTY	59. Victim or Suspect No. SU1 SU1 SU1 60. Vehicle Status TABLE W 66. Veh. Yr. 71. Color(s 74 R8.dispatch and	Proper Status TA Held Held Lab 61. 67.1	y Property Type S Twildlife Wildlife Firearms License Plate No Make 72 email have received the property Type Wildlife Firearms License Plate No Make	Measure TA1 EA 1 EA 1 EA 1 EA 2. Towed By: To: ved multiple co	Full [] tial [] 68. Mo	Other Other Other 62. State del 76. NYSPI	lly posse	Model CT4-2A 63. Exp. Yr 69. Style	cT698 64. Plate ons, and an unla	Type 7	70. VIN. 3. Vehicle No y possessed s	10/30/24 U 10/30/24 D adue	ive Raccon selz ive Gray squirm belta Level Defe	eed and t	cransferred to	ial media	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	85.	3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 TOTAL Buse cover sheet
PROPERTY	59. Victim or Suspect No. SU1 SU1 SU1 60. Vehicle Status TABLE W 66. Veh. Yr. 71. Color(s 74 R8.dispatch and	Proper Status TA Held Held Lab 61. 67. I R8widlife Way Stofficer Signa	y Property Type Wildlife Wildlife Firearms License Plate No Make 72 email have received the property the pr	Measure TA1.EA 1 EA 1 EA 1 EA 1 EA 2. Towed By: To: wed multiple co	Full rial 68. Mo	Other Other Other 62. State del 76. NYSPI 79. II	IN Mess:	Model CT4-2A 63. Exp. Yr 69. Style essed racco	CT698 64. Plate ons, and an unit 77. Complai 80. Supervi	Type 7 7 awfully	70. VIN. 70. VIN. 3. Vehicle No y possessed s Signature Signature (Inc.	10/30/24 U 10/30/24 D alue squirrel that	ive Raccon selz ive Gray squirm belta Level Defe	eed and t	stransferred to and stransferred to and stransferred to strans	ial media	\$0.00 \$0.00	85. F	3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 TOTAL Buse cover sheet

	1. Agency NYS Dept	of Env	Conservation	755, 550	ision/Pr	ecinci		lew York	State	3. 0	NY02561		4. Orig	5.	Case No.		6. Incide	nt No. 25504
	7. Report Day	8. Date	-	9. Report	1000	ccunetain			by Judicia			Occurred	13. Day	14. Da	1,17,00		15. Ti	
	Thu.		24 2024	1142		→		IVIU	Day	YE	-	To:		Mo.	Day	YE		
ENT	16. Incident Typ BECI - Sm		ne - Other			17. Bu	siness N	lame			18. Weapon	1000	rms					A.
INCIDENT	19. Incident Add 37 Beckwi		et No., Street Name,	Bldg. No.,	Apt. No.	.)					y, State, Zip (hport, NY			21. Loc	cation Cod Che	le mung		В.
	22. OFF. NO.	LAW	SECTION/SUB		CL	CAT	DEG	ATT			NAME OF OR	FFENSE		1 1	CTS 2	23. No. of V		C.
	1			-	-			-						-	-	0 24. No. of S		D.
	3				-										-	2	The second second	D.
	25. Person Typ	e: CO = Co	mplainant OT = Ot	her PI = F	Person II	nterviewed	PR = P	erson Repor	ting WI = W	itness	NI = Not Inter	viewed V	I = Victim 2	26. Victin	also con	nplainant [Y N	E.
NS	TYPE/NO	NAME	LAST, FIRST, MIDD	LE, TITLE)	Date of Bir	th ST	REET NO.,	STREET NAM	νE, BLI	DG. NO., APT.	NO., CITY	, STATE, Z	IP	- 5	EPHONE	NO.	
PERSO	PI4					Ī									BUSII	NESS		E
ASSOCIATED PERSONS	PI5														BUSI	NESS		G.
ASSOC	PI6		100												BUSI	NESS		H.
	PI7														BUSII	NESS		I.
VICTIM	Mo. Da			9. Sex ☐ M ☐ F ☐ U		ce ite Bla an Asia		Other Hi	Ethnic ispanic ☐ Ur on-Hispanic	nk.	32. Handicap Yes No	Resid	idence Statu dent	ourist	Student		ther	J.
>	and a real field of the second		mation on Victim's F	Rights and	Services	pursuant t	The second second				NO		38. Appare	ont Conc	lition			K.
PERSON	35. Type/No.	Bittner,	TANKE OF THE SECONDARY		0.1 0.		37.1	Alias/Nicknar	ne/Maiden Na		st, First, Middle	e)	□Impaire □Impair/I	d Drugs Intox Alco	∐Men o □Inj / I	tal Dis II App I	Unk. Norm	L.
	STORE STANDARD STANDARD		reet Name, Bldg. No ne City, NY, 14	871		A. C.				40. F	Phone No.	☐ Ho	me	cial Secu	inty No.			M.
SUSPECT MISSING/ARRESTED	42. Date of Birt	h У 1		4. Sex M X F		ce ite 🔲 Bla an 🔲 Asia		Other	Ethnic Hispanic 🔲 U Non-Hispanic	Unk.	47. Skin □ Light □ □ Medium □	Dark D	Unk.	l8. Occup	pation			N.
NG/A	49. Height	(Activities	Veight 51. Ha	52.	Eyes	53. Glass Yes		acts S	Build Small 🗆 La		5. Employer/S	chool	56.	Address				<u> </u>
MISS	57. Scars/Mark		Describe)			∐ NO			Medium . Misc.									
63	59. Victim or Suspect No.	Proper Status	Type I	Quantity/ Measure	7.5	Make or Drug Type		Model		Serial N	No.			ription		100	alue	2
1900	SU1	TAILab	S Firearms T	ABLE U		A Other		CT4-2A	ID # S1014			10/30/24 D	elta Level Defen:	se completi	e upper rece	lver \$0	0.00	3
>				-	Full	62. State		63. Exp. Yr.	64. Plat									5
ERT	60. Vehicle		License Plate No.						01.110	te Type	65. Va	alue						
PROPERTY	Status TABLE W				rtial 🗌	del			01.114	те туре		alue						
PROPERT	Status TABLE W 66. Veh. Yr	67.1	//ake	Par	_	del		69. Style			70. VIN.							6
PROPERT	Status TABLE W	67.1	//ake		rtial 🗌	del												
0	Status TABLE W 66. Veh. Yr	67.1	//ake	Par Towed By:	rtial 🗌	del					70. VIN.							6 7
0	Status TABLE W 66. Veh. Yr 71. Color(s	67.1	//ake	Par Towed By:	rtial 🗌	del					70. VIN.							6 7 8
	Status TABLE W 66. Veh. Yr 71. Color(s	67.1	//ake	Par Towed By:	rtial 🗌	del					70. VIN.							6 7 8 9
	Status TABLE W 66. Veh. Yr 71. Color(s	67.1	//ake	Par Towed By:	rtial 🗌	del					70. VIN.							6 7 8 9 10
0	Status TABLE W 66. Veh. Yr 71. Color(s	67.1	//ake	Par Towed By:	rtial 🗌	del					70. VIN.							6 7 8 9
	Status TABLE W 66. Veh. Yr 71. Color(s	67.1	//ake	Par Towed By:	rtial 🗌	del					70. VIN.							6 7 8 9 10 11
NARRATIVE	Status TABLE W 66. Veh. Yr 71. Color(s 74	67.1	ft apply)	Par Towed By: To:	rtial 🗌	del 76. NYSP	IN Mess	69. Style		_ [70. VIN.							6 7 8 9 10 11 12
NARRATIVE	Status TABLE W 66. Veh. Yr 71. Color(s 74. Inquiries (C DMV Crim. Histor)	check all that	t apply) nt/Warrant Sen Property	Family Towed By: To: To:	rtial 🗌	76. NYSP		69. Style	77. Compl	;	70. VIN. 73. Vehicle No	tes			81 ID No		85.	6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 TOTAL B USE COVER
	Status TABLE W 66. Veh. Yr 71. Color(s 74. 75. Inquiries (C DMV Crim. Histor 78. Reporting C	check all that	t apply)	Towed By: To:	68. Mo	76. NYSP	D No.	69. Style	77. Compi		70. VIN.	tes) tus Date	,	81. ID No.	80		6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 TOTAL B use cover sheet

	1. Agency NYS Dept.	of Env	Conso	nyation	2. Divis		ecinct		ew York	State	3. 0	ORI NY025610	4. 🗆 O		5. Case	No.		Incider	nt No. 25504
	7. Report Day	8. Date	Conse		9. Report Ti		ccumedain		The second second	by Judicia	l Wa	No. of the last of	ccurred 13. Dar	220	. Date		36	15. Tir	
	Thu.	10	24	172	1142	O	n/From:		Mo.	Day	Υr.		To:	07589	TO STATE OF THE ST	Day	Yr.	54500000	
	16. Incident Typ						17. Bu	siness N	lame			18. Weapon(s)						A.
E	BECI - Sm	all Gan	ne - Oth	ner								Firearms,	Firearms						
INCIDENT	19. Incident Ad	dress (Stre	et No., Stre	et Name,	Bldg. No., A	pt. No.	.)				20. Cit	y, State, Zip (с 🛚 т 🗆	V) 21.	Location	Code			B.
Ž	37 Beckwi	th Rd									Sout	hport, NY,	14871		C	Chemi	ung		
	22. OFF. NO.	LAW	SECTIO	ON/SUB		CL	CAT	DEG	ATT			NAME OF OFF	ENSE	- '	CTS	23. 1	No. of Vict	ims	C.
	1																0		
	2															24. 1	No. of Sus	pects	D.
	3																2		
	25. Person Typ	e: CO = C	omplainant	OT = Ot	her PI = Pe	erson Ir	nterviewed	PR = P	erson Repo	rting WI = Wi	tness	NI = Not Intervi	ewed VI = Viction	m 26. V	ictim also	compla	inant 🗌 Y	/□N	E.
2	TYPE/NO	NAME	(LAST, FIR	ST, MIDD	LE, TITLE)	n i	Date of Birt	th ST	REET NO.,	STREET NAM	IE, BL	DG. NO., APT. N	IO., CITY, STAT	E, ZIP		TELEP	HONE NO).	
ASSOCIATED PERSONS	DIO							Ĭ							В	USINES	SS		F.
ZER.	PI8														5				
0															В	SUSINES	SS		G.
IAT															F	RESIDEN	NCE		
000															В	BUSINES	SS		H.
ASS															F	RESIDEN	NCE		
																SUSINES			I.
			T						T		-					RESIDEN	003403		
Σ	27. Date of Birt		60,000	Age 29		30. Rad	ce ite 🗌 Blad	ж 🗆 о	ther H	Ethnic Iispanic 🔲 Ur	ık. 3	32. Handicap Yes	33. Residence S	Touris	st Stu	udent	oreign Na	г	J.
VICTIM			<u> </u>		<u> </u>	h	an Asia			on-Hispanic			Commuter	Militar	у 🗌 Но	meless	Unk.		5239
	34. Victim DID				agnts and S	ervices	s pursuant to					NO	38 A	oparent (Condition				K.
NO.	35. Type/No.	36. Name	(Last, Filst,	, ivildale)				31.1	Alias/Nickriai	ne/Maiden Na	me (La	ast, First, Middle)	□ Im	paired Dr	ugs 🗆	Mental [Dis □ (□ App No	Jnk.	L.
ER	39. Address (St	reet No., S	treet Name	, Bldg. No	., Apt. No.,	City, St	ate, Zip))	_			40. F	Phone No.			Security N		_ App No	orrii .	
립											2146263		☐ Home ☐ Work						М.
STE	42. Date of Birt	h	43.	Age 44		45. Ra			46. E	thnic		47. Skin		48. O	ccupation	n			
SUSPECT MISSING/ARRESTED PERSON	Mo. Da	Yr.					ite Blac an Asia			Hispanic 🗆 U Non-Hispanic		Light Medium	Dark Unk. Other						N.
g/A,	49. Height	50.\	Weight	51. Ha	ir 52. E	eyes	53. Glass	es	acts 54.	Build Small		55. Employer/Sch	hool	56. Add	ress				
SSIN	fL in				J		□ No	LI COIII		Medium	ge								
M	57. Scars/Mark	s/Tattoos (I	Describe)						58	. Misc.									1
_	59. Victim or	Proper	ty Prop	ertv I (Quantity/		Make or	1		1			-				-		2
0	Suspect No.	Status	Ty	oe M	Measure		Drug Type		Model	8	erial N	NO.	ι	escriptio	in		Valu	е	
- 4		TABLE	S TABL	E 1 1/	ABLE U		TABLE V	-		-								-	3
_		+			1														4
PROPERTY	60. Vehicle	61.	License Pla	ate No.	FI	ull 🖂	62. State		63. Exp. Yr.	64. Plat	е Туре	65. Valu	ue						
PO	Status TABLE W					al 🗌													5
•	66. Veh. Yr	67.	Make		1	68. Mod	del		69. Style	•		70. VIN.							6
	VEH								Į.										
	71. Color(s	5)		72. T	owed By: _ To:						-	73. Vehicle Note	es						7
_																			8
8	74																	-	9
	74																		
	74																		
	74																	-	10
IVE	74																		H
RATIVE	74																		11
IARRATIVE	74																		
NARRATIVE	74																	-	11 12
NARRATIVE	74																	-	11
NARRATIVE	74																	-	11 12
NARRATIVE	553459						l.e.											- - - -	11 12 13
	75. Inquiries (C □ DMV	Wa	nt/Warrant		cofflaw		76. NYSP	IN Mess	age No.	77. Compl	ainant	Signature							11 12 13 TOTAL
	75. Inquiries (C □ DMV □ Crim. Histor	y Sto	nt/Warrant len Proper	ty 🗌 Ot			Assantificantica		age No.			80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	ide Rank)		81 10) No		85.	11 12 13 TOTAL B use cover
	75. Inquiries (C □ DMV	y Sto	nt/Warrant len Proper	ty 🗌 Ot			Assantificantica	IN Mess	age No.			Signature Signature (Inclu	ide Rank)		81. ID) No.		2000000	11 12 13 TOTAL B use cover sheet 3
	75. Inquiries (C DMV Crim. Histor 78. Reporting C	☐ Wa y ☐ Sto Officer Signa	int/Warrant ilen Proper ature (Inclu	ty Cot de Rank)	ther	(wow)	79. 10	O No.	20 Th 30 St 20 St	80. Super	visor's	80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	ide Rank)	3 ,	Participa.	O No.	от		11 12 13 TOTAL B use cover sheet 3
ADMINISTRATIVE NARRATIVE	75. Inquiries (C □ DMV □ Crim. Histor	Way Sto	ant/Warrant len Proper ature (Inclu	de Rank)	ther eck box bek		79. II	O No.	/ictim Refus	80. Super	visor's	Signature (Inclu		0 1 020	84. N	20.50522	ОТ		11 12 13 TOTAL B use cover sheet 3

N/S Dept. of Finv. Conservation DLF - R8 SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT To to 24-025504 10/24/2024 10/24/2024 10/24/2024 10/24/24 10	1. A	agency		2. Division/F		New '	York State	Supplement	3. Incident No.	4. Arrest No.	
A Date S. Nameno (Potato Ref. No. 14 Bat apply) Rock to S. Nameno	NY	S Dept. of Env	. Conservation	DLE	- R8	SUPPLEME	NTAL REPORT	To:	24-025504		
Back to: [] Nanotro Endous leads five as left marger) reporting:	101274	The state of the s	6. Time of Report	7.							
People P						,					
On 10/24/24, I combicted a service for Mark J. Lingup (4/8/90) and confirmed his license status as suspended class D, address on file of 37 Bockwith Rd., Pine City, NY 348/31. The data was turned over to be a formative. Bit is broadless (Seck at that apply) and confirmed his license status as suspended class D, address on file of 37 Bockwith Rd., Pine City, NY 348/31. The data was turned over to be a formative. Bit is broadless (Seck at that apply) and confirmed his license status as suspended class D, address on file of 37 Bockwith Rd., Pine City, NY 348/31. The data was turned over to be a formative. Bit is broadless (Seck at that apply) and confirmed his license status as suspended class D, address on file of 37 Bockwith Rd., Pine City, NY 348/31. The data was turned over to be a formative. Bit is broadless (Seck at that apply) and confirmed his license status as suspended class D, address on file of 37 Bockwith Rd., Pine City, NY 348/31. The data was turned over to be a formative. Bit is broadless (Seck at that apply) and confirmed his license status as suspended class D, address on file of 37 Bockwith Rd., Pine City, NY 348/31. The data was turned over to be a formative. Bit is broadless (Seck at that apply) and confirmed his license status as suspended class D, address On file of 37 Bockwith Rd., Pine City, NY 348/31. The data was turned over to be a formative. Bit is broadless (Seck at that apply) and confirmed his license status as suspended class D, address On file of 37 Bockwith Rd., Pine City, NY 348/31. The data was turned over to be a formative. Bit is broadless (Seck at that apply) and confirmed his license status as suspended class D, address On file of 37 Bockwith Rd., Pine City, NY 348/31. The data was turned over to be a formative. Bit is broadless (Seck at that apply) and confirmed his license status as suspended class D, address On file of 37 Bockwith Rd., Pine City, NY 348/31. The data was turned over to be a formative to be a formative to be a formative to be a formative to be a f	Blo	ock No. 9. Narrative		argin)							
It also confidenced a The Color The			A.								-
Beckwith Rd, Pine City, NY 14671. This data was turned over to send of narrative. End of narrative. 10. Depailes (Cinek all that apply) Send of narrative Send o	On				on Ma	ch for Mark J. ark 1. Longo (4	Longo (4/8/90) at (8/90) and confirm	nd med his license s	tatus as suspended class	s D. address on	file of 37
10. Disquirides (Check all that apply)	Bed	ckwith Rd, Pine C	City, NY 14871. This	data was	turned ov	er to I	G i	ned mo mediae o	acab ab babpenada dab	<i>b</i> , add. 655 611	
Page 4 Of 13. Reporting Officer Signature (Include Rank) 14. ID No. 15. Supervisor's Signature (Include Rank) 17. Case Status Open Closed (If Closed, check box below) Unfounded 18. Status Date 19. Notified/TOT A	End	d of narrative.									
Page 4 Of 13. Reporting Officer Signature (Include Rank) 14. ID No. 15. Supervisor's Signature (Include Rank) 17. Case Status Open Closed (If Closed, check box below) Unfounded 18. Status Date 19. Notified/TOT A											
Page 4 Of 13. Reporting Officer Signature (Include Rank) 14. ID No. 15. Supervisor's Signature (Include Rank) 17. Case Status Open Closed (If Closed, check box below) Unfounded 18. Status Date 19. Notified/TOT A											
Page 4 Of 13. Reporting Officer Signature (Include Rank) 14. ID No. 15. Supervisor's Signature (Include Rank) 17. Case Status Open Closed (If Closed, check box below) Unfounded 18. Status Date 19. Notified/TOT A											
Page 4 Of 13. Reporting Officer Signature (Include Rank) 14. ID No. 15. Supervisor's Signature (Include Rank) 17. Case Status Open Closed (If Closed, check box below) Unfounded 18. Status Date 19. Notified/TOT A											
Page 4 Of 13. Reporting Officer Signature (Include Rank) 14. ID No. 15. Supervisor's Signature (Include Rank) 17. Case Status Open Closed (If Closed, check box below) Unfounded 18. Status Date 19. Notified/TOT A											
Page 4 Of 13. Reporting Officer Signature (Include Rank) 14. ID No. 15. Supervisor's Signature (Include Rank) 17. Case Status Open Closed (If Closed, check box below) Unfounded 18. Status Date 19. Notified/TOT A											
Page 4 Of 13. Reporting Officer Signature (Include Rank) 14. ID No. 15. Supervisor's Signature (Include Rank) 17. Case Status Open Closed (If Closed, check box below) Unfounded 18. Status Date 19. Notified/TOT A											
Page 4 Of 13. Reporting Officer Signature (Include Rank) 14. ID No. 15. Supervisor's Signature (Include Rank) 17. Case Status Open Closed (If Closed, check box below) Unfounded 18. Status Date 19. Notified/TOT A											
Page 4 Of 13. Reporting Officer Signature (Include Rank) 14. ID No. 15. Supervisor's Signature (Include Rank) 17. Case Status Open Closed (If Closed, check box below) Unfounded 18. Status Date 19. Notified/TOT A											
Page 4 Of 13. Reporting Officer Signature (Include Rank) 14. ID No. 15. Supervisor's Signature (Include Rank) 17. Case Status Open Closed (If Closed, check box below) Unfounded 18. Status Date 19. Notified/TOT A											
Page 4 Of 13. Reporting Officer Signature (Include Rank) 14. ID No. 15. Supervisor's Signature (Include Rank) 17. Case Status Open Closed (If Closed, check box below) Unfounded 18. Status Date 19. Notified/TOT A											
Page 4 Of 13. Reporting Officer Signature (Include Rank) 14. ID No. 15. Supervisor's Signature (Include Rank) 17. Case Status Open Closed (If Closed, check box below) Unfounded 18. Status Date 19. Notified/TOT A											
Page 4 Of 13. Reporting Officer Signature (Include Rank) 14. ID No. 15. Supervisor's Signature (Include Rank) 17. Case Status Open Closed (If Closed, check box below) Unfounded 18. Status Date 19. Notified/TOT A											
Page 4 Of 13. Reporting Officer Signature (Include Rank) 14. ID No. 15. Supervisor's Signature (Include Rank) 17. Case Status Open Closed (If Closed, check box below) Unfounded 18. Status Date 19. Notified/TOT A											
Page 4 Of 13. Reporting Officer Signature (Include Rank) 14. ID No. 15. Supervisor's Signature (Include Rank) 17. Case Status Open Closed (If Closed, check box below) Unfounded 18. Status Date 19. Notified/TOT A											
Page 4 Of 13. Reporting Officer Signature (Include Rank) 14. ID No. 15. Supervisor's Signature (Include Rank) 17. Case Status Open Closed (If Closed, check box below) Unfounded 18. Status Date 19. Notified/TOT A											
Page 4 Of 13. Reporting Officer Signature (Include Rank) 14. ID No. 15. Supervisor's Signature (Include Rank) 17. Case Status Open Closed (If Closed, check box below) Unfounded 18. Status Date 19. Notified/TOT A											
Page 4 Of 13. Reporting Officer Signature (Include Rank) 14. ID No. 15. Supervisor's Signature (Include Rank) 17. Case Status Open Closed (If Closed, check box below) Unfounded 18. Status Date 19. Notified/TOT A											
Page 4 Of 13. Reporting Officer Signature (Include Rank) 14. ID No. 15. Supervisor's Signature (Include Rank) 17. Case Status Open Closed (If Closed, check box below) Unfounded 18. Status Date 19. Notified/TOT A											
Page 4 Of 13. Reporting Officer Signature (Include Rank) 14. ID No. 15. Supervisor's Signature (Include Rank) 17. Case Status Open Closed (If Closed, check box below) Unfounded 18. Status Date 19. Notified/TOT A											
Page 4 Of 13. Reporting Officer Signature (Include Rank) 14. ID No. 15. Supervisor's Signature (Include Rank) 17. Case Status Open Closed (If Closed, check box below) Unfounded 18. Status Date 19. Notified/TOT A											
Page 4 Of 13. Reporting Officer Signature (Include Rank) 14. ID No. 15. Supervisor's Signature (Include Rank) 17. Case Status Open Closed (If Closed, check box below) Unfounded 18. Status Date 19. Notified/TOT A											
Page 4 Of 13. Reporting Officer Signature (Include Rank) 14. ID No. 15. Supervisor's Signature (Include Rank) 17. Case Status Open Closed (If Closed, check box below) Unfounded 18. Status Date 19. Notified/TOT A											
Page 4 Of 13. Reporting Officer Signature (Include Rank) 14. ID No. 15. Supervisor's Signature (Include Rank) 17. Case Status Open Closed (If Closed, check box below) Unfounded 18. Status Date 19. Notified/TOT A											
Page 4 Of 13. Reporting Officer Signature (Include Rank) 14. ID No. 15. Supervisor's Signature (Include Rank) 17. Case Status Open Closed (If Closed, check box below) Unfounded 18. Status Date 19. Notified/TOT A											
Page 4 Of 13. Reporting Officer Signature (Include Rank) 14. ID No. 15. Supervisor's Signature (Include Rank) 17. Case Status Open Closed (If Closed, check box below) Unfounded 18. Status Date 19. Notified/TOT A											
Page 4 Of 13. Reporting Officer Signature (Include Rank) 14. ID No. 15. Supervisor's Signature (Include Rank) 17. Case Status Open Closed (If Closed, check box below) Unfounded 18. Status Date 19. Notified/TOT A											
Page 4 Of 13. Reporting Officer Signature (Include Rank) 14. ID No. 15. Supervisor's Signature (Include Rank) 17. Case Status Open Closed (If Closed, check box below) Unfounded 18. Status Date 19. Notified/TOT A											
Page 4 Of 13. Reporting Officer Signature (Include Rank) 14. ID No. 15. Supervisor's Signature (Include Rank) 17. Case Status Open Closed (If Closed, check box below) Unfounded 18. Status Date 19. Notified/TOT A											
Page 4 Of 13. Reporting Officer Signature (Include Rank) 14. ID No. 15. Supervisor's Signature (Include Rank) 17. Case Status Open Closed (If Closed, check box below) Unfounded 18. Status Date 19. Notified/TOT A											
Page 4 Of 13. Reporting Officer Signature (Include Rank) 14. ID No. 15. Supervisor's Signature (Include Rank) 17. Case Status Open Closed (If Closed, check box below) Unfounded 18. Status Date 19. Notified/TOT A											
Page 4 Of 13. Reporting Officer Signature (Include Rank) 14. ID No. 15. Supervisor's Signature (Include Rank) 17. Case Status Open Closed (If Closed, check box below) Unfounded 18. Status Date 19. Notified/TOT A											
Page 4 Of 13. Reporting Officer Signature (Include Rank) 14. ID No. 15. Supervisor's Signature (Include Rank) 17. Case Status Open Closed (If Closed, check box below) Unfounded 18. Status Date 19. Notified/TOT A											
Page 4 Of 13. Reporting Officer Signature (Include Rank) 14. ID No. 15. Supervisor's Signature (Include Rank) 17. Case Status Open Closed (If Closed, check box below) Unfounded 18. Status Date 19. Notified/TOT A											
Page 4 Of 13. Reporting Officer Signature (Include Rank) 14. ID No. 15. Supervisor's Signature (Include Rank) 17. Case Status Open Closed (If Closed, check box below) Unfounded 18. Status Date 19. Notified/TOT A											
Page 4 Of 13. Reporting Officer Signature (Include Rank) 14. ID No. 15. Supervisor's Signature (Include Rank) 17. Case Status Open Closed (If Closed, check box below) Unfounded 18. Status Date 19. Notified/TOT A	_	10 Inquiries (Charles	all that apply		11 NACOT	Moreover No.	112				20
Crim. History Stolen Property Other 13. Reporting Officer Signature (Include Rank) 14. ID No. 15. Supervisor's Signature (Include Rank) 16. ID NO. 21 Pages 17. Case Status Open Closed (If Closed, check box below) Unfounded 18. Status Date 19. Notified/TOT		transferred from the second contract of the second		Scofflaw	11. NYSPII	v message No.	12.				200000
	¥	Crim. History	Stolen Property	Other							12
	RATI	13. Reporting Officer	Signature (Include Rank)		14. ID	No.	15. Supervisor's Signatu	ure (Include Rank)	16. ID NO.	Ŷ	15786
	INIST										21 Pages
	ADM	17. Case Status	x Open Closed (If	Closed, check	box below)	Unfounded	S	18. Status Date	19. Notified/TOT		Λ
shock the country of the state						6 to 10 to 1	dvised	10/24/2024			

DCJS-3206 (5/91)

1. Ag	gency		2. Division/Precinct	Nev	v York State	Supplement	3. Incident No.	4. Arrest No.
NY	S Dept. of Env	. Conservation	DLE - R8	SUPPLEM	IENTAL REPORT	To:	24-025504	
5. D	ate	6. Time of Report	7.	lotaineo via iv	r FOIL by Judicial v	8.		<u>.</u>
10	/24/2024	10/24/2024 13	319	,				
Blo	ck No. 9. Nanative	I (Indicate Block No. in left m	nargin)					
10/	22/24 I was forv	warded an email on I	my approved day				ible search warrant to	collect the unlawfully
pos	sessed raccoons	. We made arrange	ements to discuss t	he matter furt	her on 10/23/24 at	the R8 bloc mee	ting.	
mee		the R8 office to be		case file. I a	and discussed the b		e and made a plan for that I would be assisti	and I to
with	n a possible sear	ch warrant to collect	t the raccoons.			72		
	24/24 I met with of the ca	ase and to relay any	new complaints to	me or	. I spoke t	0	spect Mark Longo. I a	nade a plan to work the
case	e with the unifor	med officers. I advi	ised wildlife staff o	f DLE's involve	ement and to forwar	d any inquiries r	egarding the case to m	e or
		videos on TicToc, Fa	cebook, and Insta	gram relating t	to the suspected unl	awful possession	of squirrels and racco	ons on the accounts held
by I	Mark Longo.							
	10. Inquiries (Check a	all that apply)	11. NYS	PIN Message No.	12.			20.
	DMV		Scofflaw					Page 5
IVE	Crim. History	Charles Control Control	Other		54.5			of
TRAT	13. Reporting Officer	Signature (Include Rank)	14.	ID No.	15. Supervisor's Signatu	ure (Include Rank)	16. ID NO.	1200
ADMINISTRATIVE								21 Pages
ADM	17. Case Status	x Open ☐ Closed (If	Closed, check box below) Unfounde	ed .	18. Status Date	19. Notified/TOT	
2.14	and the second s	Washing and		Warrant	The state of the s		1	A
	Vict. Refused to C	Coop. Arrest No Custody Arrest -Ju	uv. Offender Dead	Extrad. D	eclin Unknown	10/24/2024	El .	use cover

1. A	gency		2. Division/Precinct	New	York State	Suppleme	3. It	ncident No.	4. Arrest No.	
NY	'S Dept. of Env	. Conservation	DLE - R8	SUPPLEME	ENTAL REPORT	Jatch Inc		1-025504		
5. D	Date	6. Time of Report	7.	Optained via NY	FOIL by Judicial V	8.			<u> </u>	
10)/30/2024	10/30/2024 16	540	,						
Blo On	0/30/2024 ock No. 9. Narrative 10/30/2024 from and I to	10/30/2024 16 (Indicate Block No. in left m n approximately 103	hargin) 35 hours to app h the OSCR360	roximately 1400 h	. 70 Photographs v	h execution o	ith the C	SCR360 and 20	7 Beckwith Road. EC 0 Photographs were t the residence.	I caken with
	10. Inquiries (Check a		A TOTAL CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY	NYSPIN Message No.	12.					20.
ADMINISTRATIVE	DMV Crim. History 13. Reporting Officer	Want/Warrant Stolen Property Signature (Include Rank)	Scofflaw Other	14. ID No.	15. Supervisor's Signat	ure (Include Rank))	16. ID NO.		Page 6 of 21 Pages
AD	17. Case Status Vict. Refused to CBI JuvN	- XV	Closed, check box be Pros. Decli uv. Offender D			18. Status Date 10/24/20		19. Notified/TOT		A use cover sheet

1. /	Agency		2. Division/Preci	inct	New '	York State	Supplem	ent	3. Incident N	0.	4. Arrest No.	
N١	/S Dept. of Env	. Conservation	DLE - F	₹8 O	SUPPLEME	NTAL REPORT		To:	24-025	504		
5. [Date	6. Time of Report	7.	U	laineu via NT	FOIL by Judicial W		3.				
10	0/31/2024	10/31/2024 14	27		,							
On ove DS pos	10/30/2024 beto erall entry photog LR camera and I	Indicate Block No. in left m ween approximately graphs with the OSC assisted him with co and squirrel in the u	1035 hours a R 360 camer ompleting the	a while photo	log. I also ass	sisted with the pho sisted with searchi	nto log.	dence	then too During t	k additional ph he search, I ob	otos with his i served an unla	ssued wfully
			<u> </u>		79.0	·						
	10. Inquiries (Check a	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	200	1. NYSPI	N Message No.	12.						20.
ш	DMV Crim. History	Want/Warrant Stolen Property	Scofflaw Other									Page 7
MITA	13. Reporting Officer	Signature (Include Rank)		14. ID	No.	15. Supervisor's Signat.	ıre (Include Rar	nk)	f	16. ID NO.		of
ADMINISTRATIVE												21 Pages
NDMIN	17 Caro Chahan	Closed (TE	Closed check be-	(bolew)	Informed-d		10 Chara Detail		10 Notice	od/TOT	-	_
A	17. Case Status Vict. Refused to C	- Washington and	Closed, check box		☐ Unfounded ☐ Warrant Ad		18. Status Date		19. Notifi	ea/101		A
	CBI JuvN	Coop. Arrest lo Custody Arrest -Ju	.v. Offende	er Dead	Extrad. Dec	din Unknown	10/24/	2024	3 03			use cover sheet

1. A	gency		2. Division/Precinct	New	York State	Supplement	3. Incident No.	4. Arrest No.
NY	'S Dept. of Env	. Conservation	DLE - R8	SUPPLEM	ENTAL REPORT	To:	24-025504	
5. D	ate	6. Time of Report	7.	opiameo via NY	. OIL by Judicial V	8.	•	
11	/1/2024	11/1/2024 132	26	,				
Blo On sec	ock No. 9. Namative (10/30/24: I assi	(Indicate Block No. in left ma sted with the execut	argin) cion of a search v	warrant at 37 Be	ckwith rd Pine City.	I conducted a sa and animals that	afety sweep of the house were seized. Finally I co	with , mpleted a sketch of the
	10. Inquiries (Check a		500 4 100 500 500	SPIN Message No.	12.			20.
	DMV Crim. History	Want/Warrant Stolen Property	Scofflaw Other					Page 8
ADMINISTRATIVE	VV - 20-COURTS FOR HAVE BOWN	Signature (Include Rank)		. ID No.	15. Supervisor's Signati	ure (Include Rank)	16. ID NO.	of
STIRA	13. Reporting Officer	orginature (TIRIUUE RATIK)	14	. 10 140.	13. Supervisor's Signati	ure (Include RdflK)	10. 1D NO.	21 Pages
MINI		3						Z1 rages
ADI	17. Case Status	Closed (If	Closed, check box belo	w) Unfounder	d	18. Status Date	19. Notified/TOT	А
	Vict. Refused to C	Wasting and			Advised	10/24/2024		use cover
2	CBI JuvN	o Custody Arrest -Ju	v. Offender Dea	ad Extrad. De	eclin Unknown		9 99	sheet

1. /	Agency		2. Division/	Control of the Control	New '	York State	Suppler	nent	3. Incident No.	4. Arrest No.	
N)	S Dept. of Env	. Conservation	DLE	- R8	SUPPLEME	NTAL REPORT	/atch_Inc	To:	24-025504		
5. [Date	6. Time of Report	7.		laneo va ivi			8.			
11	1/4/2024	11/4/2024 124	19		,						
10, 10: the	/30/24: I (36 hrs, I notified house with	Chemung County 91	the execution the	e were cor arms and a	iducting a sear an illegal short	ch warrant at 37 E barrel AR-15 Rifle	Beckwith R I then w	oad, P	ocated at 37 Beckwith Roz ine City. I then conducted ted at the door to house f rant.	d a security sweep of	of
end	d of narrative										
L											
	10. Inquiries (Check a	- Alexandra Company	Scofflaw	The second second second	N Message No.	12.				20.	
ш	Crim. History	Want/Warrant Stolen Property	Other							Page	
VILLA	13. Reporting Officer	Signature (Include Rank)		14. II	No.	15. Supervisor's Signat	ure (Include Ra	ank)	16. ID NO.	of	į
ADMINISTRATIVE										21	Pages
ADMI	17. Case Status	x Open ☐ Closed (If	Closed then	k box below)	Unfounded		18. Status Dat	te	19. Notified/TOT		
	☐ Vict. Refused to 0	Coop. Arrest	Pro	os. Declined	Warrant Ad	dvised	10/24/			use o	cover
	CBI JuvN	o Custody Arrest -Ju	ivOf	ffender Dead	Extrad. Dec	din Unknown				she	eet

1. Agency		2. Division/Precinct	New York State	Supplement	3. Incident No.	4. Arrest No.						
NYS Dept. of Env	v. Conservation	DLE - R8	SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT tained via NY FOIL by Judicial V	To:	24-025504							
5. Date	6. Time of Report	7.		8.								
11/4/2024	11/4/2024 14		•									
Monday October 21		ately 1100 hrs, I, omplaint regarding a	, received a ca allegations of unlawful possession nail and advised to investigate a	n of a squirrel an	on my state issued cel d raccoon, similar to the							
	, 2024, at approxim m the complainant a		ceived an email from the R8 Wilds mentioned above.	llife mailbox on r	ny state email inbox. This	email included a						
regarding the comp was confirmed that case they needed to	laints. Lists of licens Longo did not posse be held.	ed wildlife rehabilita ess a wildlife rehabil nd I decided it woul	ersations, via state cell phone, st ators for regions 7-9, as well as i itators license. A discussion was ld be best if he contacted Chemu s a rabies vector species.	rabies vector spe had via state em	cies rehabbers, was receival to determine a location	ved from wildlife staff. It						
and I would meet o	On Wednesday October 23, 2024, I met with an analysis of the same											
observed several vi Mark Longo. I expla	hursday October 24, 2024, I met with at the R8 Office to discuss the case and began researching social media accounts of suspect Mark Longo. I be best veral videos on TicToc, Facebook, and Instagram relating to the suspected unlawful possession of squirrels and raccoons on accounts held by lark Longo. I explained to BECI Members that I had a previous complaint on this case, Event 24-015856, but it was determined to generate a new event with the recent complaints. I also met with R8 Wildlife Biologist, to discuss the investigation that DLE was conducting on the complaint.											
	ead on this case as	it was determined a	call, on his state cell phone, with a search warrant was going to be counts associated with Longo.			was determined that e would begin working						
regarding the case.	, 2024, at approximately 19 sued cell phone. I the	500 hrs, I drove by	37 Beckwith Rd, Pine City, in my	assigned patrol	search warrant and other vehicle and photographed							
state cell phone, to state issued cell pho then requested thei had contact with hu	advise that I would one, I called the Che r suggestion on wha	obtain contact infor mung County Depa It they would like do nost likely need to b	via state cell phone to see we mation for potential resources if rtment of Health and spoke with one with any wildlife located during submitted for rabies testing. I contact them.	we located unlay . I pr ng the investigat	wfully possessed wildlife. A ovided with a sum	Afterward, utilizing my mary of the case and any of the wild animals						
After speaking with performed euthanas stated that she wou	sia,	r advised to ca	rol and spoke with the Il the Elmira Animal Shelter to sp if we needed her assistance.	beak with	stated that only to see if she was available	one of the technicians e for the request.						
If the rehabber didr temporary holding/ she was willing to t another return call	n't answer, I tried to rehabbing. At approx	leave a voicemail. I ximately 1206 hrs, I seded. I advised that abber,	f Health and Elmira Animal Cont If the rehabber answered, or call I received a return call from one t I would call if we needed to bri advised that she was willing ke in a squirrel.	ed back, I inquired the licensed wing the squirrel to	ed if they would be able to wildlife rehabilitators, to them. At approximate 1	accept a squirrel for advised that 208 hrs, I received						
hours to approxima the location and aft After the safety swe	tely 1400 hours, I a er primary contact v eep, Longo escorted	ssisted with the exe with Longo by BECI, me to the balcony of	net with all DEC members involve scution of a search warrant at 37 I stayed with Longo for the dura off an upstairs bedroom and show left. I did not observe any racco	Beckwith Road, ation of the searc wed me an enclose	T/Southport, Chemung Co h. Initially Longo denied p sure that he stated he kep	ounty. Upon arrival to oossessing any wildlife.						
			wife admitted to another DLE m og that the squirrel was taken to		accoon was upstairs in a l	pedroom closet. Longo						
10. Inquiries (Check a			N Message No. 12.			20.						
Crim History	Want/Warrant Stolen Property	Scofflaw Other				Page 10						
13. Reporting Officer	Signature (Include Rank)	14. II	No. 15. Supervisor's Signat	ure (Include Rank)	16. ID NO.	of						
13. Reporting Officer						21 Pages						
17. Case Status	Closed (If	Closed, check box below)	Unfounded	18. Status Date	19. Notified/TOT	Α						
Vict. Refused to CBI JuvN		Pros. Declined UV. Offender Dead	Warrant Advised Extrad. Declin Unknown	10/24/2024		use cover sheet						
DCJS-3206 (5/91)					4 ■ 00							

1. /	Agency		2. Divisi	on/Precinct	New '	York State	Supplement	3. Incident No.	4. Arrest No.
N)	YS Dept. of Env	. Conservation	DI	LE - R8	SUPPLEME	NTAL REPORT	To:	24-025504	
5. [Date	6. Time of Report		7.	tameo via NY	FOIL by Judicial V	8.		
11	1/4/2024	11/4/2024 145	51		,				
Bk	ock No. 9. Namative	(Indicate Block No. in left m	argin)						
		itside while the resid rest of the house wa			for additional v	wildlife.	and I stood w	ith Longo and his wife nea	r the garage of the
		go stated that he need on enter to use the re						upstairs bedroom. I seard	ched the bathroom prior
D03700	155-0 155 A						AND PROPERTY SERVICES		
sto	pped in the midd		go bega	an pleading t	o not take the	squirrel. After sev		hat he found a black squir ngo agreed to go back ou	
me glo	er the search wa et with the wildlife oves, Wildlife Biol e abrasion on her	ogist was bit	seized	wildlife. I w	as advised that		he squirrel, while	vith Longo and his wife for e wearing latex gloves und e latex glove, but wasn't s	der heavy duty leather
	ntinued in addition								
_	10 Inquision (Charles	all that apply		11 ANGER	N Moreneo Na	12			120
	10. Inquiries (Check a		☐ Scoff	Contraction of the Contraction o	N Message No.	12.			20.
¥	Crim. History	Stolen Property	Othe	er					Page 11
RATI	13. Reporting Officer	Signature (Include Rank)		14. II	No.	15. Supervisor's Signat	ure (Include Rank)	16. ID NO.	of
ADMINISTRATIVE		7							21 Pages
ADMI	17. Case Status	x Open ☐ Closed (If	Closed d	neck box below)	Unfounded	2	18. Status Date	19. Notified/TOT	_
	Vict. Refused to 0		-	Pros. Declined	☐ Warrant Ad	Access to the second se			A use cover
	CBI JuvN	lo Custody Arrest -Ju		Offender Dead	Extrad. Dec		10/24/2024	·	sheet

1. /	Agency		2. Divisi	ion/Precinct	New	York State	Suppler	ment	3. Incident No.	4. Arrest No.	
N)	/S Dept. of Env	. Conservation	DI	LE - R8		ENTAL REPORT	/atch_lnc	To:	24-025504		
5. [Date	6. Time of Report		7.				8.		70	
1:	1/4/2024	11/5/2024 09	06		,						
		(Indicate Block No. in left m vious supplement da		/04/2024.							
int tha a [roducing myself, at a squirrel and i		speaker ated a nvestig	r so that common livingation is high	was pres ng area, were profile and th	ent during the con- confiscated during	versation. the invest e animals	F igation should	introduced himself and was advised that be tested for rabies since	then we advis	ad bitten
		104 hrs, I spoke to nized and tested for							I raccoon to the Elmira Ar eed to meet at the Anima		hat
		e squirrel, each in th gned state vehicle.	eir owr	r crate, were	transported b	in the b	ack of a D	EC wild	dlife vehicle to the Elmira	Animal Contro	l while I
	on arrival to the high profile.	Animal Control Office stated that	e, said	advised that it didn't	that he had ca change anyth	alled again that the a	o reiterate nimals wo	the sp uld nee	pecifics of the case and to ed to be tested.	emphasis tha	t the case
rac	and I met o					the facility. I assiste to euthanize the			nother Animal Control Of that she is certified to us		rring the
		oon and squirrel wer uld take the sample:				it would probably b	e too late	to subi	mit the samples to Chemi	ung County De	partment
I d	eparted Elmira A	nimal Control at app	roxima	tely 1520 hr	s.						
No	thing Further at t	this time RTM #59	2								
ADMINISTRATIVE		☐ Want/Warrant☐ Stolen Property Signature (Include Rank)	Scoff Other	law	N Message No. O No. Unifounded	12. 15. Supervisor's Signati	ure (Include R 18. Status Da		16. ID NO.		Page 12 of 21 Pages
	Vict. Refused to C	Coop. Arrest		Pros. Declined Offender Dead	Warrant A	Advised	10/24	/2024	100		use cover sheet

1. Ag	ency		2. Division/Precinct	Now	York State	Supplement	3. Incident No.	4. Arrest No.	-
NYS	S Dept. of Env	. Conservation	DLE - R8	SUPPLEME	ENTAL REPORT FOIL by Judicial V	To:	24-025504		
5. Da	te	6. Time of Report	7.	Obtained via NY	FOIL by Judicial V	latch, Inc. 8.	<u>.</u>		-
11/	6/2024	11/6/2024 09	200-10	,					
		(Indicate Block No. in left m	nargin)	200 Mar 200					-
10/3	80 - I assisted w	with site security, foo	cusing on escorting	g female subject	t on site.				
	10. Inquiries (Check a	all that apply)	11. NYS	SPIN Message No.	12.			20.	_
	☐ DMV		A THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 1997 AND THE PERSON NA		A Commission of the Commission			2000	,
N.	Crim. History		Scofflaw Other					Page 13	ž
TRAT	13. Reporting Officer	Signature (Include Rank)	14.	ID No.	15. Supervisor's Signat	ure (Include Rank)	16. ID NO.	10000	
ADMINISTRATIVE								21 Page	5
ADI	17. Case Status	Closed (If	Closed, check box below	Unfounded		18. Status Date	19. Notified/TOT	Α	
	☐ Vict. Refused to C ☐ CBI ☐ JuvN	Coop. Arrest -J	Pros. Declined	Warrant A	Advised Unknown	10/24/2024	1	use cover sheet	

1. Agency		ict	New York State	Supplement	3. Incident No.	4. Arrest No.
. Conservation	DLE - R	8 SUPF	PLEMENTAL REPORT	To:	24-025504	
6. Time of Report	7.	Optained	Aa NY FOIL by Judicial V	8.		
11/6/2024 09	46	,				
11/6/2024 094 Indicate Block No. in left m reporting – On July ppects names are Ma as he had I rence Event's 24-00 and indicitizen complaints r obtain the alleged of ober 23rd ed to proceed with t tors would be taking icision was made to signed various perip	argin) / 11th 2024, D ark & Daniela I been assigned 10509, and 24- icated that the regarding capt captive raccool the search wai g over as the p execute said v beral roles rel	DEC Wildlife di Longo (referer di investigation -010081, 24-0 ey had been in tive raccoons on ins. On Octobe in, and I mel rrant application orimary invest warrant on Welated to execu	nce event # 24-5856). I is regarding multiple allego 100224). When I asked a coordination but that the during October 2024, wher 22nd I requested that t with son. On October 24th cigators on this case with ednesday October 30th into of the search warrant	f potential illegall assigned the invegations of a capti about the status of e investigation which led to the declaration of the cast assist to discuss the cast notified musupport from Unit conjunction with a conjunction with the investigation of the cast and the c	estigation to we squirrel at the same lo f the case during the zon as still ongoing. DEC Wild cision for the case to be h with draf se and the search warran the that he was given direct fform ECO's as needed. A h BECI/Uniform ECO's/Wi nd I were assigned to site	with direction to ocation during January he meeting on September dlife staff continued to andled via application of ting a search warrant t application. At that ction by a search warrant was addiffe staff. Uniform he security.
Stolen Property Signature (Include Rank)	Scofflaw Other	14. ID No.	15. Supervisor's Signat	ure (Include Rank) 18. Status Date 10/24/2024	16. ID NO.	20. Page 14 of 21 Pages A use cover
	Ithat apply) Ithat apply)	6. Time of Report 11/6/2024 0946 Indicate Block No. in left margin) reporting — On July 11th 2024, Depects names are Mark & Danielal as he had been assigned rence Event's 24-000509, and 24 and indicated that the citizen complaints regarding captober 23rd ed to proceed with the search warrors would be taking over as the position was made to execute said various peripheral roles related on site while I was tasked with the search was tasked with the search was signed various peripheral roles related on site while I was tasked with the search was tasked wit	Till follow the first that apply) Ithat apply) Green Cosed (If Glosed, check box below) University of the first that apply) Ithat apply) Copen Closed (If Glosed, check box below) University of the first that apply on the first that apply of the first t	Conservation DLE - R8 SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT 11/6/2024 0946 Indicate Block No. in left margin) reporting - On July 11th 2024, DEC Wildlife division made me aware o pects names are Mark & Daniela Longo (reference event # 24-5856, I mid as he had been assigned investigations regarding multiple allerence Event's 24-000509, and 24-010081, 24-010224). When I asked a madimid cated that they had been in coordination but that citizen complaints regarding captive raccoons of uring October 2024, who botain the alleged captive raccoons. On Corboer 2021 I requested with ber 23rd eld to proceed with the search warrant application. On October 24th one was made to execute said warrant on Wednesday October 30th in signed various peripheral roles related to execution of the search warrant and on site while I was tasked with controlling access by uninvolved by Stokin Property Other Othe	Conservation DLE - R8 SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT 11/6/2024 0946 6. Time of Report 11/6/2024 0946 7. Till (1/2024 0946) Treporting - On July 11th 2024, DEC Wildlife division made me aware of potential illegall pects names are Mark & Daniela Longo (reference event # 24-5856). I assigned the investigations reparding multiple allegations of a captive recommendation of the control of	Conservation DLE - R8 SUPPLEMENT REPORT 100 24-025504 100

1. Agency		2. Division/Precinct	New York State	Supplement	3. Incident No.	4. Arrest No.				
NYS Dept. of Env	v. Conservation	DLE - R8	SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT	To:	24-025504					
5. Date	6. Time of Report	7.	<u>Manieu va Nii Oil by Juulu</u> a	8.						
11/7/2024	11/7/2024 10	02	7							
On 11/5/24 and wh testing. morning of 11/5, I items #3 4 into a c tied	sock No. 9. Narrative (Indicate Block No. in left margin) In 11/5/24 and while working at the NYSDEC Avon Office, requested my assistance with transporting a rifle in our evidence to the NYSP Lab for string. Had made all the necessary arrangements with the NYSP and arranged for my appointment with them on 11/6 at 1300hrs. Later in the items of 11/5, I met with evidence custodian) in the NYSDEC Avon Office evidence prep area. There, I witnessed place ems #3 4 into a cardboard long gun box for safe transport. The items can be described as a Delta Level Defense rifle and a separate rifle upper component. Itied the items to the bottom of the box, sealed the box with evidence tape, and labeled the box accordingly. I observed recurred the box containing the rifle back in the evidence room.									
containing items #: me with a chain of There, I observed t	3 4 related to this in custody record. I th he personnel open tl	vestigation, namely nen patrolled to the he box to verify its	ce where I met with those items that had been bo NYSP Forensics Lab in Albany contents. I relinquished the b ord and NYSP Crime Lab Evide	xed up previously o where I met with N ox, rifle, and separ	IYSP personnel at the evid ate upper rifle component					
End of Narrative										
End of Nariative										
10. Inquiries (Check	all that apply)	11. NYSP	IN Message No. 12.			20.				
DMV Crim. History		Scofflaw Other				Page 15				
13 Reporting Officer	Stolen Property Signature (Include Rank)	14. I	D No. 15 Suponison's Sie	nature (Include Rank)	16. ID NO.	of				
23. Keporally Onicer	orginature (Include Rdilk)	14. 1	13. Supervisor's Sig	made (Include Rdilk)	10. 10 100.	21 Pages				
13. Reporting Officer		ş.	6 x			21				
C	and Washington and	Closed, check box below)	The same of the sa	18. Status Date	19. Notified/TOT	Α				
Vict. Refused to CBI Juv	Coop. Arrest No Custody Arrest -J	Pros. Declined Offender Dead	Warrant Advised Extrad. Declin	n 10/24/2024	1	use cover sheet				

1. Agency NYS Dept. of Env. Conservation		2. Division/Precinct DLE - R8	New York State SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT	Supplement	3. Incident No.	4. Arrest No.			
250	6. Time of Report	7.	supplemental Repurit tained via NY FOIL by Judicial \	latch, Inc. 8.	24-025504				
11/8/2024	11/8/2024 113	10.5053	7	u.					
Block No. 9. Narrative (Indicate Block No. in left margin) 10/22/24 I received an email from on my day off requesting assistance with a possible search warrant regarding a case of illegal possession of wildlife in Chemung County. The case is currently being handled by the matter with further at the R8 Bloc meeting the next day. Based upon the email chain sent from the matter with provided by the matter with provided b									
10/23/23 discussed the possible need to draft a search warrant regarding the recent complaints of Mark Longo in possession of a squirrel and a raccoon, as well as DLE's history with the subject. I advised of my likely BECI assist to R8 uniform regarding the case.									
10/24/24 AM Working with I began investigating the allegation that Mark Longo of 37 Beckwith Rd Pine City, NY is in possession of a squirrel and at least one raccoon at his residence in violation of NYS ECL. I was forwarded several email complaints that were received to the R8dispatch and R8widlfie email in the past week or so. The email complaints were referring to Mark Longo of 37 Beckwith Rd Pine City, NY making social media posts that he is in possession of a squirrel and at least one raccoon. I was forwarded emails from BOW staff that show Mark Longo does not have any license or permit from DEC to possess the animals.									
At 1142 I opened eve Most of my investigation	and they stated that this case was going to be handled by BECI and I was assigned to it. At 1142 I opened event 24-025504. At 1142 I opened ev								
each of the four com upon the complaints,	plainants advising t and my firsthand i possession of a rac	them that we are w investigation I was scoon, and a grey so	n the internet, social media page vorking on the case and how they able to determine that there wa quirrel (black in color) at his resi	y could reach me s reasonable caus	if they had further inform to believe that Mark Loi	ation to provide. Based ngo of 37 Beckwith Rd			
			arch warrant based upon my inve pending his review and a Justice		sed that we	can move forward with			
complainants and wa	s able to corrobora	ate certain informat	via phone, on a nur ion from the complaint, and soci ous for fear of retaliation.						
			preparing the search warrant apprecommended that I change form						
	on file. Take st o Mark Longo at thi	tated Longo has not is time. I spoke to	via phone and was advised that t completed the process to becor of BOW via phone, ors license would not permit Mr.	ne a rehabilitator , and he also conf	and no licenses or permit irmed that Mark Longo ha	s to possess wildlife is no licenses or permits			
			application, and operational plan ts. I was given approval to proc			, and			
	dlife rehabilitator th	hat would take the	ith making the appropriate conta squirrel if DOH approved it. He two of 37 Beckwith Rd Pine City	confirmed that he	had located a rehabilitate	or and had spoken to			
The warrant, applicat prepare the operation			he office for signature of the warrant on October 30		ely 1330. I patrolled back	to the Bath Office to			
10/29/24 At the residence. I also		contacted who stated he	and requested she assist will likely assist at the warrant	t us with the war tomorrow as BOW	rant tomorrow because th supervisor due to the na	ere may be a female at ture of this case.			
10. Inquiries (Check all	Want/Warrant Stolen Property	Scofflaw Other	IN Message No. 12.			20. Page 16 of			
13. Reporting Officer Si	ignature (Include Rank)	14. II	D No. 15. Supervisor's Signal	ture (Include Rank)	16. ID NO.	21 Pages			
17. Case Status Vict. Refused to Co CBI JuvNo DCJS-3206 (5/91)	op. Arrest	Closed, check box below) Pros. Declined uv. Offender Dead	Unfounded Warrant Advised Extrad. Declin Unknown	18. Status Date 10/24/2024	19. Notified/TOT	A use cover sheet			

1. Agency			2. Division/Precin	2. Division/Precinct New York State		Supplement 3. Incident No. 4		4. Arrest No.	
NY	/S Dept. of Env	. Conservation	DLE - R	8 SUPPLEME	NTAL REPORT	To:	24-025504		
5. [Date	6. Time of Report	7.	Cultamen via N		8.	•		
11	1/8/2024	11/8/2024 11	36	,					
Bk 10/Lie exe ma reg fak and rac ani squ har of t	ock No. 9. Narnative /20/24 0930 All putenant, and 3 Becute the search ale subject. I stoparding his posse the account some of dwe all separate accoon on the propimals were not thuirrel was current of time in our seathe property for a ring the safety swing the animals	Indicate Block No. in left more sonnel met at T/S ureau of Wildlife stawarrant. I was the pped, exited my pat soil of the squirrel in else made online by drove up the driviperty. I handed Loniere, and that he knight in Connecticut an arch. I asked Longo additional persons a weep I located Danie on the property, but bed as a Germany designation of the property, but bed as a Germany designation of the property, but bed as a Germany designation of the property, but bed as a Germany designation of the property, but bed as a Germany designation of the property in the prope	argin) Southport High ff were preser first person or rol vehicle and and raccoon a e. I asked Mr. eway and park go a copy of t ew the laws al d that he had of or his identifind firearms. ela Bittner on t then admitte	hway Dept for a brief nt. We consolidated n site. Upon entering d identified myself. The at which time he den Longo if we could m ked in front of the re- he search warrant to bout having the squin 4 raccoons earlier in fication at which time the stairs of the base at the raccoon was in	vehicles and at apg the driveway, I et The male operating ied having them a leet him at his resistidence. I briefly is search the premiserel in NY, from spathe year, but the end he provided me verenent. I briefly spathalous a closet upstairs.	proximately 103 encountered a U g the UTV stated nymore and beg idence to speak spoke to Longo, ses, and advised eaking to anoth y were all releas with his NYS Driv poke to Daniela I asked Bittner	tigator Lieutenant, 4 Unification was patrolled to 37 Beck TV on the side of the driving the was Mark Longo. I be an to tell me the squirrel about the matter further, and he again denied having the would be doing so. Ler officer earlier that year sed. Longo stated that he wers license. Uniform ECC Bittner and identified myster for her identification at wany other paperwork and	with Rd Pine City, NY to eway, occupied by a riefly spoke with Longo posts were made by a He agreed to do so, ng the squirrel and longo stated that the Longo stated that the would not give us a los began a safety sweep leff. Bittner first denied which time she handed	
	10. Inquiries (Check a	Name and Administration of the Control of the Contr	☐ Scofflaw	1. NYSPIN Message No.	12.			20.	
w.	Crim. History		Other					Page 17	
ADMINISTRATIVE	13. Reporting Officer	Signature (Include Rank)	■C	14. ID No.	15. Supervisor's Signatu	ure (Include Rank)	16. ID NO.	of	
INIST								21 Pages	
ADMI	17. Case Status	x Open ☐ Closed (If	Closed, check box	below) Unfounded	1	18. Status Date	19. Notified/TOT	A	
200	☐ Vict. Refused to 0	Coop.	NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY.	the second second	dvised	10/24/2024		use cover	
4	CBI JuvN	o Custody Arrest -J	uv. Offender	r Dead Extrad. Dec	din Unknown	10/24/2022		sheet	

1. Agency		V06002585040600	on/Precinct		York State	Suppleme	ent	3. Incident No.	4. Arrest No.	
NYS Dept. of Env		D		SUPPLEME tained via NY	NTAL REPORT FOIL by Judicial V	latch Inc	Го:	24-025504		
5. Date	6. Time of Report		7.			8.				
11/8/2024	11/8/2024 11			,						
Continuation of nar 10/30/24 approxim Toward the end of t	ately 1120	M W			buildings and cont and that we were		a sea		rking on the property	
	I was advised that during the safety sweep several firearms were located and held for safe keeping by outside and took notes regarding the firearms. Officers located the following firearms and components.									
Delta Level Defense Two MFT 5.56X45 1 Ammo can containi Savage Axis rifle wi	Delta Level Defense Model CT4-2A .300 blackout rifle Serial # CT698 Delta Level Defense Model CT4-2A 5.56X45 Nato complete upper receiver ID# S1014 Two MFT 5.56X45 10 round magazines for above rifle Ammo can containing .556 ammunition Savage Axis rifle with scope 6.5 Creedmoor serial # P925887 Savage model 1905 .22Ir Serial # 34001									
Entry photos were t	aken by BECI Staff	after th	e completion	of the safety	sweep.					
bedroom. Bittner p Bureau of wildlife st	At that point I asked Daniela Bittner if she could show me where the raccoon was located. At that point she accompanied me to a back closet in an upstairs bedroom. Bittner pointed out that the raccoon was inside a soft sided suitcase on the floor of the closet. We closed the closet door and I later accompanied Bureau of wildlife staff to the closet where I zipped the suitcase closed and removed it from the closet to have room to work for our safety. photographed the closet, the suitcase, and the raccoon. Bureau of wildlife staff took possession of the raccoon and placed it into an animal carrier and took it to their vehicle.									
While in my patrol	vehicle I ran the fire	arms th	rough centra	al dispatch and	spoke to	reg	gardi	ing the legality of the Del	ta Level Defense rifle.	
	nung County District nd to amend the sea							lta Level Defense rifle. Tes.	hey advised to hold the	
I left a message for	regarding	my ne	ed to amend	the search wa	arrant relating to t	he firearm.				
	toms and Immigration						che	ck if she was a fugitive fr	om justice. They	
I contacted Central	dispatch and asked	they ru	n the inform	ation in the m	anner the Custom	s officer had a	advis	sed me to.		
upstairs staircase w squirrel as evidence be euthanizing it at spoke regarding the large source of the that brough	ith officers above ar He stated he known which time I told his Delta Level Defensincome for the farm the gun there from	nd belows he come we	w him. He wan't have it loould follow to Longo state ated the riflecticut last ye	ras visibly upse here and plead the recommend d it was not his was his frience ear and that	et. We spoke to Lo ed with us to allow dation of the NYS is and that we could hasn't been	ongo and adv v him to take DOH. I walke d take it, he o gun and prov there in a wh	vised e it to ed Lo didn vided hile s		ommands us to take the stated he knew we would urther escalation and we e squirrel as it was a number. Longo stated along with his wife.	
I met with	and p	hotogr	aphed the fir	earms.						
squirrel through the	rrel and raccoon in c e protective gloves. ermine how to handl	I obse	rved a small	wound on her	finger. BOW left			nd was notified that she had with	and been bitten by the was to	
I was advised exit p	photos were being ta	ken by	BECI staff.	did	a sketch of the re	esidence and	prov	rided it to me.		
12	2002	B					88			
10. Inquiries (Check a	all that apply)		11. NYSPI	N Message No.	12.				20.	
DMV Crim. History		Scoff Othe							Page 18	
13. Reporting Officer	Signature (Include Rank)	 550	14. II) No.	15. Supervisor's Signat	ure (Include Rank)	c)	16. ID NO.	of	
13. Reporting Officer									21 Pages	
17. Case Status	Closed (If	Closed, c	neck box below)	Unfounded		18. Status Date	ě	19. Notified/TOT	Α	
Vict. Refused to C	Coop. Arrest No Custody Arrest - J		Pros. Declined Offender Dead	Warrant A Extrad. Dec	dvised clin Unknown	10/24/20	024		use cover sheet	
DCJS-3206 (5/91)								. •		

1. Agency NYS Dept. of Env	/. Conservation	2. Division/Precinct DLE - R8	New York State SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT	Supplement To:	3. Incident No. 24-025504	4. Arrest No.			
5. Date	6. Time of Report		Obtained via NY FOIL by Judicial \		2. 2233				
11/8/2024	11/8/2024 11	200	1						
Block No. 9. Narrative (Indicate Block No. in left margin) who was staying with Longo and Bittner outside advised me that Longo and Bittner were requesting us to let them do chores, and I agreed that was fine. I spoke to Longo and told him we were just waiting on the Judge to get back to me prior to us leaving, and that was why it was taking so long. I told him he could do chores, but I would need him to return to the house later so that I could return some of the firearms to him prior to our leaving.									
complaint of anothe been not so nice. I	Bittner approached me and asked for my business card. I walked with her to my patrol vehicle and provided her my business card. She stated she had a complaint of another person with a squirrel. Bittner thanked me for being so nice about the search and that if this happened in Germany, they would have been not so nice. I thanked her and I agreed to take her complaint when she had it for me. Prior to leaving the property Bittner handed me a handwritten note with information regarding the complaint of another person with a squirrel.								
			nend the search warrant relating t with him by the end of the day.	o the firearm. He	e approved me leaving the	e site with the firearm in			
			orms to Mark Longo for Items 1,2, and back from the DAs office.	3,4. Longo had s	igned the form containing	g evidence 1,2. I advised			
I returned the follow	wing items to Mark L	Longo.							
Ammo can containii Savage Axis rifle wi	10 round magazines ng .556 ammunition ith scope 6.5 Creedn 5 .22Ir Serial # 3400	n moor serial # P925	5887						
I returned Bittners	Germany ID, and Ge	ermany Drivers lic	ense to her.						
			driveway an amazon package had liked me for the notification.	been left in the d	riveway. I walked back t	o the residence and let			
All participants were	e clear the residence	e at 1409 without	further incident.						
We patrolled to and media inquiries.	I met at briefing site	e. I spoke to	to advise we were all clea	r property. I also	briefly spoke to	regarding any			
10/30/24 1430 ECI met with the Judge			County Court. I amended the sea ended warrant, and application.	rch warrant, and	application in my patrol v	vehicle, printed it and			
		at the house to sho	e Delta Level Defense rifle and cor not it some. Guasco asked if it wa from the DAs office regarding pos	s a problem or if					
I spoke to and the status of the	ne animals.		via phone and provided	basic details reg	arding my investigation,	the warrant execution,			
I spoke to Animal Control on b	who stated to behalf of the DOH an		sed him that due to the nature of the for rabies testing.	he exposure the	raccoon and squirrel were	e euthanized by Elmira			
I patrolled to the Av	von office to place th	he firearm, and the	e complete firearm upper receiver	into evidence, fil	ing the chain of custody f	orms in Avon.			
11/1/24 PM I spoke	e to Chemung DOH,	rega	arding test results.						
Narrative to continu	ie								
10. Inquiries (Check a	all that apply)	11. NYS	SPIN Message No. 12.			20.			
DMV Crim. History	Want/Warrant Stolen Property	Scofflaw Other				Page 19			
13. Reporting Officer	Signature (Include Rank)	January Control of	ID No. 15. Supervisor's Signal	ture (Include Rank)	16. ID NO.	of			
13. Reporting Officer						21 Pages			
17. Case Status		f Closed, check box below	and the same and t	18. Status Date	19. Notified/TOT	Α			
Vict. Refused to CBI JuvN	Coop. Arrest No Custody Arrest - J	Duv. Pros. Declined Offender Dead		10/24/2024		use cover sheet			
DCJS-3206 (5/91)									

1. Agency			Division/Precir	nct	New \	York State	Suppler	ment	3. Incident N	0.	4. Arrest No.	
NYS I	Dept. of Env	. Conservation	DLE - R		SUPPLEME	NTAL REPORT	latch Inc	To:	24-025	504		
5. Date		6. Time of Report	7.	Oplan	ied via in r	-On by Judicial V		8.				
11/8	/2024	11/8/2024 114	44		,							
	lo. 9. Namative (uation of narra	(Indicate Block No. in left m ative	argin)									
eviden	nce 1,2. I spol arra <u>nt return.</u>	ffice to complete sea ke to ADA I patrolled to the A requested I get i	via phone regions via phone regions.	garding population population grant	ossible char lence 1,2 in	ges. I patrolled to the Avon evidenc	the Chen e freezer.	nung C I spok	county Cou	rt and met with	Judge , v ne regarding p	vho signed
CRHI (to the Avon office to	У	I conta	icted NYSP a	d CT to get inform and arranged for pts to facilitate ge		t	o transport	the firearm to	the NYSP lab	I ran a for testing
11/6/2	24 I spoke with case file.		Mark Control American		PARAMETER POPULATION	copy of the NYS [nd worked
		a response from CT	regarding the	firearm.	I requested	d Mark Lono's wild	life rehabi	litators	exam fror	n BOW and wo	rked on my ca	se file.
	24 I received t	the NYSP report reg	arding the fire				permit law	s rega	rding posse	ession of a squi	rrel, or obtaini	ing a
permin	. I spoke to	,via p	mone. They s	supplemei	it to the eve	siit.						
10.	. Inquiries (Check a	or the second	200	1. NYSPIN Me	essage No.	12.						20.
I F	DMV Crim. History		Scofflaw Other									Page 20
TI3.	Reporting Officer S	Signature (Include Rank)		14. ID No.	80	15. Supervisor's Signato	ire (Include R	ank)		16. ID NO.		of Pages
DMINIS				e e		s			s			21 Pages
	Case Status Vict. Refused to C	- XI	Closed, check box Pros. De	DOMESTIC TO SERVICE STATE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IN COLUMN TO SERVICE STATE OF THE PERSON NAMED STATE OF THE PERSON NAMED STATE OF THE PERSON NAMED STATE O	Unfounded Warrant Ad	lvised	18. Status Da		19. Notif	ied/TOT		A use cover
	CBI JuvNo	lo Custody Arrest - Ju			Extrad. Decl		10/24/	/2024	2			sheet

1. Agency		2. Division/Precinct	New	York State	Supplement	3. Incident No.	4. Arrest No.	
NYS Dept. of Env	. Conservation	DLE - R9	SUPPLEME	ENTAL REPORT FOIL by Judicial V	To:	24-025504		
5. Date	6. Time of Report	7.			8.			
11/8/2024	11/8/2024 14: (Indicate Block No. in left m		,					
On Wednesday Octo Beckwith Road, T/S directed M. LONGO identified by his NYS found in the house. safety sweep was p LONGO went with o that a RACCOON was M. LONGO stated the	obber 30, 2024, at ap outhport, Chemung to meet him in front 5 driver license. M. LONGO stated the erformed immediate fficers during the sales upstairs in a bedrate the RACCOON was	county. Upon a tof the house so inquired nat we would needly after the war fety sweep. Invitorom closet.	rrival at 37 Beckwood that vehicles coud about the unlawfied a warrant to errant service, durin. CRAIN and I spolanimal in the resident	with Road, and park closer. Upofully possessed will neer the house. In the safety sweet ke with M. LONGO dence, saying that	initiated contains meeting MARK dlife at the reside served No several firearms s wife, DANIELA the SQUIRREL w	ence. M. LONGO denier M. LONGO the search was were located and hel BITTNER 04/23/1996, as taken to Connecticu	on a UTV. in front of his hou d that any wildlife warrant at this tim d for safe keeping and she admitted	use he was would be ne. A g. M. d to us
trees and deemed in	raphers took entry p mmaterial to the wa	rrant and was a	llowed to continue	e working.		with a logger who wa		
and as I walked by SQUIRREL. M. LONG used to fund his ani	ACCOON. DEC WILD the upstairs bathroom GO was on the stairs	OLIFE STAFF place om I observed a well with formed M. LONG	ced the raccoon into black SQUIRREL of and stat O that he would n	to a crate and rem on the bathtub. I s ted that PEANUT, I ot be able to conti	oved it from the ecured the door a THE SQUIRREL, w nue to possess th	residence. I continued and heard M. LONGO a vas the main source of he SQUIRREL. M. LONG	sking us not to ta income that M. L	remises ake the ONGO
I advised verbally approved a	to contact the jud in amended warrant			d to include the sei	zure of the AR-1	5. advised	me that JUDGE	-
After the warrant w	as amended, I assis	ted the search t	eam in filling out o	chain of custody fo	rms for the seizu	re of a RACCOON, a S	QUIRREL and an A	AR-15.
After this, I observe bitten by the SQUIR	ed the SQUIRREL and RREL through the pro					ECHNICIAN,	said she ha	d been
Exit photographs we	ere taken of the resi	dence interior a	nd exterior.					
10. Inquiries (Check a	☐ Want/Warrant	Scofflaw Other	NYSPIN Message No.	12.				20. Page 21
13. Reporting Officer	Signature (Include Rank)	STATE SCHOOL	.4. ID No.	15. Supervisor's Signat	ure (Include Rank)	16. ID NO.		of
13. Reporting Officer:								21 Pages
17. Case Status Vict. Refused to C	Coop. Arrest	Closed, check box be		Advised	18. Status Date 10/24/2024	19. Notified/TOT		A use cover